Learn more about these
centrifugal separator/extractors
with a free CD-ROM; or ask for a
demonstration unit for a free
trial. For more information,
please call our Application
Specialists at (800) 323-4340.
148

with instructions and weir selection software. Explosion-proof motors
include a 50-ft cable and a hazardous environment connection.
Specifications & Ordering Information
Catalog 110 VAC models 220 VAC models
number A-17315-04 A-17315-06 A-17315-00 A-17315-02A-17315-04__________
Motor type Standard Explosion-proof* Standard  Explosion-proof*
Price $0000.00 $0000.00 $0000.00 $0000.00
CINC® V2 Centrifugal Separator/Extractors
Use for liquid-liquid separation of aqueous and organic mixtures
Catalog Weir Price/
number dia ea
Replacement weirs
A-17315-10A-17315-10__________ 0.825" $00.00
A-17315-11A-17315-11__________ 0.850" 00.00
A-17315-12A-17315-12__________ 0.875" 00.00
A-17315-13A-17315-13__________ 0.900" 00.00
A-17315-14A-17315-14__________ 0.925" 00.00
A-17315-15A-17315-15__________ 0.950" 00.00
A-17315-16A-17315-16__________ 0.975" 00.00
A-17315-17A-17315-17__________ 1.000" 00.00
A-17315-18A-17315-18__________ 1.025" 00.00
A-17315-19A-17315-19__________ 1.050" 00.00
Large-diameter weirs
A-17315-20A-17315-20__________ 1.075" 00.00
A-17315-21A-17315-21__________ 1.100" 00.00
A-17315-22A-17315-22__________ 1.125" 00.00
A-17315-23A-17315-23__________ 1.150" 00.00
A-17315-24A-17315-24__________ 1.175" 00.00
Wetted parts
Housing:  316 L stainless steel
O-rings: Teflon®
Rotor head and sleeve O-rings:
Teflon-encapsulated Viton®
Rotor size: 2" (5.08 cm)
Throughput: 2000 mL/min
(114 L/hour)
Fittings: 3⁄8" NPT(M)
Dimensions: 9"W x 25"H x 9"D
(22.8 cm x 63.5 cm x 22.8 cm)
Shpg wt: 46 lb (20 kg)
Spare Parts Kit contains
common wear parts.
A-17315-08 Parts kitA-17315-08_ _________ ......$000.00
Weirs are available in various
diameters. Use the large-
diameter weirs in applications
with high-viscosity liquids.